

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24895/2008

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HOTEL CITY PLAZA  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.  
Mr.Sachin Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is seen that the sole respondent has filed counter on  
28.06.2010. Place the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

Copy of the Office Report served on the counsel and which is  
placed before me today, does not bear the case number and the  
names of the parties. Office to ensure that this is not repeated.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar