

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No. 7224/2010

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S HOTEL CITY PLAZA

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 25/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In spite of one week's time being granted to the learned counsel for the appellant, he has not filed affidavit of valuation.

Further two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to file the same, failing which the civil appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(Rajni Mukhi)

(Chander Bala)

Signature Not Verified

Sr. P.A.

Court Master

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.08.28
10:43:09 IST
Reason:

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7224 OF 2010

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX

APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S HOTEL CITY PLAZA

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

In spite of one week's time being granted to the learned counsel for the appellant, he has not filed affidavit of valuation.

Further two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to file the same, failing which the civil appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 25, 2015