

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7224 OF 2010

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, RAJKOT-I
VERSUS**

...APPELLANT

M/S HOTEL CITY PLAZA

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT ON PRE-FINAL HEARING

The matter above-mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 25th of August, 2015 when the following order was passed:-

"In spite of one week's time being granted to the learned counsel for the appellant, he has not filed affidavit of valuation.

Further two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to file the same, failing which the civil appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court."

Puruant to the above order, Counsel for the Appellant has on 01st September, 2015 filed Affidavit of Valuation, which is filed within time.

It is submitted that there is sole Respondent in the matter and is represented by Counsel.

Both the parties have filed Statement Case.

Service is Complete

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 14TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015

ASSISTANT RESGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. B.V. Desai, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR